## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



1312722040 Fee: \$44.00

RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Affldavit Fee:

Karen A.Yarbrough Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 05/07/2013 09:57 AM Pg: 1 of 4

00000 Power of Attorney made this 2 10 day of MAY, 2013

- I. James Barton, of 150 Fast Illinois St. Unit 24E, Chicago, IL 60611, hereby appoints, Matt Albrecht of 415 N. LaSalle, Suite 403, Chicago, IL 60654, as my attorneyin-fact (my "agent") to act for me and in my 1 ame (in any way I could act in person) with respect to the following powers, but subject to any limit uons on or additions to the specified powers in Paragraph 2 or 3 below:
  - Real estate transactions. Sale of 160 East Illinois St. Unit 24E St.
    C/O/A/S
    O/A/CO (a) Legal Attached
  - (b) Financial institution transactions.
  - (c) Stock and bond transactions.
  - (d) Tangible personal property transactions.
  - (e) Safe deposit box transactions.
  - (f) Insurance and annuity transactions.
  - (g) Retirement plan transactions.
  - (h) Social Security, employment and military service benefits.
  - (i) Tax matters.

WSA193063 (122)

- (i) Claims and litigation.
- (k) Commodity and option transactions.
- (1) Business operations.
- (m) Borrowing transactions.
- (n) Estate transactions.
- (o) All other property transactions.
- The powers granted above shall not include the following powers or shall be modified or limited in the following particulars: None.
- In addition to the powers granted above, I grant my agent the following powers: 3. None.

Bot 334

## **UNOFFICIAL CO**

- My agent shall have the right by written instrument to delegate any or all of the 4. foregoing powers involving discretionary decision-making to any person or persons whom my agent may select, but such delegation may be amended or revoked by any agent (including any successor) named by me who is acting under this power of attorney at the time of reference.
- My agent shall be entitled to reasonable compensation for services rendered as agent under this power of attorney.
- This power of attorney shall become immediately and shall remain in effect 6. until May 21st, 2013.
  - This power of attorney shall terminate on May 21st, 2013.
- If a guardian of my estate (my property) is to be appointed, I nominate the agent acting under this power of attorney as such guardian, to serve without bond or security.

I am fully informed as to all the contents of this document and understand the full 9. import of this grant of powers to my agent.

Signed:

James Barton

State of CALIFORNIA

County of RIVERSIDE

B. A. MONROY Commission # 1864375 Notary Public - California Riverside County

My Comm. Expires Oct 8, 2013

The undersigned, a notary public in and for the above denty Barton, known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed as principal to the foregoing power of attorney, appeared before me and the additional witness in person and acknowledged signing and delivering the instrument as the free and voluntary act of the principal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Dated: MAY 02, 2013

My commission expires: DCTOBER 08, 2013

### WITNESSES

The undersigned witnesses certify that James Barton, known to them to be the same person whose name is subscribed to be as principal to the foregoing power of attorney, appeared before them and the notary public and acknowledged signing and delivering the instrument as the free and voluntary act of the principal, for the uses and purposes therein set, forth.

105.02.2013 Dated:

This document was prepared by: Matt Albrecht, Attorney at Law, 415 N. LaSalle, Suite 403, Chicago, IL 60654

1312722040 Page: 3 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

State of California	A STANDARD ROLL OF THE STANDAR
County of RIVERSIDE	
On MAN 02, 2013 before me, B	A. MONROL NOTARY PUBLIC
personally appearedAMES	Here Inspirt Name and Title of the Officer  BARTON
personally appeared <u>UNIVE</u> S	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is an
70.	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge
T. A. HONDOV	to me that he she/they executed the same in
5. A. MONROY Commission # 1864375	(his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by (his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
Notary Public - California	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
Riverside County My Comm. Expires Cct 8, 2013	F Porcon(o) coted assessment to the contract t
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	paragraph is true and correct.
	w/ii)IESS my hand and official seal.
	1. 1
	Simulation of the state of the
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required	PTIONAL — J
Provont nadadicht renity	by law, it may prove valuable to rersons relying on the document all and reattachment of this for n to another document.
Description of Attached Document	C/A/
Title or Type of Document:	<u> </u>
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Individual	☐ Individual
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
□ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

1312722040 Page: 4 of 4

STREET ADDRESS: 160 UNOFFICIAL COPY

CITY: CHICAGO

COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 17-10-126-011-1023

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARKING SPACE P-215 A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED SEPTEMBER 10, 2007 AS DOCUMENT 0725315094, APPURTENANT TO UNIT 1102 IN THE AVENUE EAST CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 10 AND ALL OF LOTS 11 AND 12 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 18 IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED SEPTEMBER 10, 2007 AS TODO COOK COUNTY CLOTH'S OFFICE DOCUMENT 0725315094 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.